
1 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

RECEIVED 
JUL ' 3 2003 

CONTINUED AND DISMISSED CASES 

ORIGINAL 
REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 

BEFORE: WILLIAM V. JONES, JR., Hearing Examiner 

June 19th, 2003 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

These matters came on f o r hearing before the New 

Mexico O i l Conservation Division, WILLIAM V. JONES, JR., 

Hearing Examiner, on Thursday, June 19th, 2003, at the New 

Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department, 

1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Room 102, Santa Fe, New 

Mexico, Steven T. Brenner, C e r t i f i e d Court Reporter No. 7 

f o r the State of New Mexico. 

* * * 

: , 

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR 
(505) 989-9317 



I N D E X 

June 19th, 2003 
Continued and Dismissed Cases 

PAGE 

REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE 5 

* * * 

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR 
(505) 989-9317 



3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

3 

WHEREUPON, the following proceedings were had at 

8:20a.m.: 

EXAMINER JONES: Okay, l e t ' s c a l l Docket Number 

19-03 t o order t h i s morning, on June 19th, 2003. I'd l i k e 

t o welcome everybody on behalf of our Director, L o r i 

Wrotenbery, and hope everyone has a good time today. 

I w i l l s t a r t out on the record by c a l l i n g the 

continuances and the dismissals. And when I'm done, please 

correct me or add t o i t . 

Going down on page 1, we've got Case 13,085 i s 

continued t o August 21st, Case 13,086 continued t o July 

10th, Case 13,087 continued t o July 10th. 

Page 2, Case 13,089 continued t o July 10th, Case 

13,090 continued t o July 10, Case 13,040 continued t o 

August 7th. 

On page 3, Case 13,038 continued t o July 24, Case 

13,092 i s dismissed, Case 13,045 continued t o July 10th. 

Page 4, Case 13,093 continued t o July 10, Case 

13,071 continued t o July 10, Case 13,094 continued t o July 

10. 

Page 5, Case 13,095 continued t o July 10, Case 

13,096 continued t o July 10, Case 13,050 continued t o July 

10th. 

Page 6, we have Case 13,097 continued t o August 

7, Case 13,080 i s dismissed, Case 12,757 continued t o 

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR 
(505) 989-9317 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

H 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

August 7. 

And on page 7 we have Case 13,066 continued t o 

August 7, and Case 13,061 i s continued t o a special sessio: 

on July 15th. 

I s there any corrections or additions? 

There being none, w e ' l l s t a r t out wi t h our f i r s t 

case t h i s morning. 

(Thereupon, these proceedings were concluded at 

8:22 a.m.) 

* * * 

, d©;b«redY certify foot *h« foregoing ff 
a compiesa record of the proceedings in 
the Examiner hearlnaof Case No-. __rn 
heard by me ow C ' l i 'H . ^JL_. 

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR 
(505) 989-9317 



3 

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 
) SS. 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE ) 

I , Steven T. Brenner, C e r t i f i e d Court Reporter 

and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing 

t r a n s c r i p t of proceedings before the O i l Conservation 

Div i s i o n was reported by me; that I transcribed my notes; 

and t h a t the foregoing i s a true and accurate record of the 

proceedings. 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a r e l a t i v e or 

employee of any of the part i e s or attorneys involved i n 

t h i s matter and t h a t I have no personal i n t e r e s t i n the 

f i n a l d i s p o s i t i o n of t h i s matter. 

STEVEN T. BRENNER 
CCR NO. 7 

My commission expires: October 16th, 2006 

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR 
(505) 989-9317 



H O L L A N D & HART LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

DENVER • ASPEN 
BOULDER • COLORADO SPRINGS 
DENVER TECH CENTER 
BILLINGS • BOISE 
CHEYENNE•JACKSON HOLE 
SALT LAKE CITY • SANTA FE 
WASHINGTON, D.C 

P.O. BOX 2208 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

110 NORTH GUADALUPE, SUITE 1 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501-6525 

TELEPHONE (505) 988-4421 
FACSIMILE (505) 983-6043 

William F. Carr 

wcarr@hollandhart.com 

June 18, 2003 

HAND-DELIVERED RECEIVED 
Lori Wrotenbery, Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 

JUN 18 2003 

Oil Conservation Division 
Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Re: Case 13038: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for 
compulsory pooling and an unorthodox gas well location Lea County, 
New Mexico. 

Dear Ms Wrotenbery: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation, the original applicant in this matter, hereby 
requests that the Examiner Hearing in the above-referenced case, currently scheduled 
for June 19, 2003, be continued to the July 24, 2003, Examiner Hearing Docket. Thank 
you for your attention to this request. 

WFC:keh 

Enclosures 
cc: Randy Patterson (w/ enclosures) 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 


