#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

RECEIVED

1

JUL 3 2003

Oil Conservation Division

# ORIGINAL

#### **REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE: WILLIAM V. JONES, JR., Hearing Examiner

June 19th, 2003

Santa Fe, New Mexico

These matters came on for hearing before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, WILLIAM V. JONES, JR., Hearing Examiner, on Thursday, June 19th, 2003, at the New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department, 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Room 102, Santa Fe, New Mexico, Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court Reporter No. 7 for the State of New Mexico.

> STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR (505) 989-9317

2

PAGE

5

ing ang the second s

June 19th, 2003 Continued and Dismissed Cases

REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

\* \* :

#### STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR (505) 989-9317

	3
1	WHEREUPON, the following proceedings were had at
2	8:20 a.m.:
3	EXAMINER JONES: Okay, let's call Docket Number
4	19-03 to order this morning, on June 19th, 2003. I'd like
- 5	to welcome everybody on behalf of our Director, Lori
6	Wrotenbery, and hope everyone has a good time today.
7	I will start out on the record by calling the
. 8	continuances and the dismissals. And when I'm done, please
9	correct me or add to it.
10	Going down on page 1, we've got Case 13,085 is
11	continued to August 21st, Case 13,086 continued to July
12	10th, Case 13,087 continued to July 10th.
13	Page 2, Case 13,089 continued to July 10th, Case
14	13,090 continued to July 10, Case 13,040 continued to
15	August 7th.
16	On page 3, Case 13,038 continued to July 24, Case
17	13,092 is dismissed, Case 13,045 continued to July 10th.
18	Page 4, Case 13,093 continued to July 10, Case
19	13,071 continued to July 10, Case 13,094 continued to July
20	10.
21	Page 5, Case 13,095 continued to July 10, Case
22	13,096 continued to July 10, Case 13,050 continued to July
23	10th.
24	Page 6, we have Case 13,097 continued to August
25	7, Case 13,080 is dismissed, Case 12,757 continued to
L	

Sec. 1. 1.

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR (505) 989-9317

August 7. 1 And on page 7 we have Case 13,066 continued to 2 August 7, and Case 13,061 is continued to a special session 3 on July 15th. 4 Is there any corrections or additions? 5 There being none, we'll start out with our first 6 case this morning. 7 (Thereupon, these proceedings were concluded at 8 9 8:22 a.m.) 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 · 19 do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in 20 the Examiner hearing of Case No. Ø3 21 heard by me on 01 1 9 , Examinar 22 Denservation Division 23 24 25 STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR (505) 989-9317

#### CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing transcript of proceedings before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that I transcribed my notes; and that the foregoing is a true and accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative or employee of any of the parties or attorneys involved in this matter and that I have no personal interest in the final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL June 19th, 2003.

STEVEN T. BRENNER CCR No. 7

My commission expires: October 16th, 2006

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR (505) 989-9317 5

## HOLLAND & HART LLP

DENVER • ASPEN BOULDER • COLORADO SPRINGS DENVER TECH CENTER BILLINGS • BOISE CHEYENNE • JACKSON HOLE SALT LAKE CITY • SANTA FE WASHINGTON, D.C. P.O. BOX 2208 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 110 NORTH GUADALUPE, SUITE 1 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501-6525

June 18, 2003

#### HAND-DELIVERED

TELEPHONE (505) 988-4421 FACSIMILE (505) 983-6043

William F. Carr

wcarr@hollandhart.com

### RECEIVED

JUN 18 2003

**Oil Conservation Division** 

Lori Wrotenbery, Director Oil Conservation Division New Mexico Department of Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

#### Re: Case 13038: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pooling and an unorthodox gas well location Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms Wrotenbery:

Yates Petroleum Corporation, the original applicant in this matter, hereby requests that the Examiner Hearing in the above-referenced case, currently scheduled for June 19, 2003, be continued to the July 24, 2003, Examiner Hearing Docket. Thank you for your attention to this request.

Very truly yours,

William F.**'**Carr

WFC:keh

Enclosures

cc: Randy Patterson (w/ enclosures) Yates Petroleum Corporation